
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020291-2025 

Pipeline

Day Opportunities (Learning Disabilities) PLEASE NOTE
THIS IS NOT A LIVE TENDER NOTICE

The Council of the Borough of Kirklees

UK1: Pipeline notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-020291

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050f61 

Published 12 May 2025, 9:08am

Changes to notice

This notice has been edited. The previous version is still available.

Scope 

Reference

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020291-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020291-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019939-2025


Page 2 to 4

KMCAS-179

Description

There is an intention that tenders will be invited by the Council from Providers with relevant
experience and ability to demonstrate sufficient capacity for the provision of Day
Opportunities (Learning Disabilities) (the "Services").

The Service Provider will provide an age appropriate choice of structured premises based
and community based activities to all Service Users in accordance with their preference and
interests, that meets their assessed care and support needs and this will include varied
activities both indoors and outdoors which are reviewed and altered on a regular basis in
consultation with Service Users.

Contract dates (estimated)

1 July 2026 to 30 June 2031

5 years

Main category

Services

CPV classifications

85000000 - Health and social work services

Contract locations



Page 3 to 4

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Publication date of tender notice (estimated)

1 January 2026

Procedure 

Procedure type

Competitive flexible procedure

Special regime



Page 4 to 4

Light touch

Above or below total value threshold

Above or equal to threshold

Contracting authority 

The Council of the Borough of Kirklees

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXHZ-9111-QHMJ

The Town Hall, Ramsden Street

Huddersfield

HD1 2TA

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@kirklees.gov.uk

Region: UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@kirklees.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Publication date of tender notice (estimated)

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime
	Above or below total value threshold

	Contracting authority
	The Council of the Borough of Kirklees


		2025-06-18T01:17:59+0100
	TCPDF




